15-Jul-20
White Board
INTRODUCTION TO DIESEL
LOCOMOTIVES
Lecturer (Diesel)/IRIMEE 15-Jul-20
Intro of Diesel locos in IR
 In the early 1960, IR began conversion of its
mainline from steam to Diesel locomotives. For

15-Jul-20
WDP4-Technical feature
 Model Designation:
GT46PAC
 Total wt of loco on
rail:115.54T
 Compression Ratio: 16:1
 Gear Ratio: 77:17
 Wheel arrangement :Bo1-
1Bo
 Fuel Capacity: 6000 Litres
 Max.Speed: 160 Km/h
 Maximum Stall Tractive
Effort: 270 KN
15-Jul-20
WDP4 & WDG4- Difference
S.No WDP4 WDG4
1. Max Speed 160 KMPH 120KMPH
2. Axle load  19.5 T 21 T
3. Max. Tractive effort   27550 Kg.  53000 Kg.
4. Wheel arrangement A-A-I  --   I-A-A CO – CO
5. Gear ratio :  17/77 17/90
6.Event recorder Event recorder down loads
various
parameters / signals from
EM 2000 and
stores for later use /
analysis.
Not provided
7.Blended brake  provided to optimize use of
Dynamic brake.
Dynamic Brake only.
15-Jul-20
WDG3A,WDG4,WDP4-
Comparison
S.No1
457
Description WDG3A WDG4 WDP4
1 HP 3100 4000 4000
2 SPEED 100KMPH 100KMPH 160KMPH
3 Length 19.15m 21.24m 21.24m
4 Weight 123.0T 126.1T 115.6T
4 Engine RPM 400/1050 269/904 269/904
5 Gear ratio 18:74 17:90 17:77
6 Transmission AC-DC AC-AC AC-AC
7 Cranking  Excitor &
Aux.Gen.
Two DC starting
motor
Two DC
starting motor
8 Bogie  Fabricated HTSC cast HTSC cast
9 L.O capacity  1150/1270 ltrs 1457Lts 1457Lts
10 Max Stall T.E 378.5KN 540KN 270KN 15-Jul-20
WDP4B-General characteristics
 Microprocessor controlled Brakes